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Personal information
First name(s) / Surname(s) Fabio Bianchi 

Address Via Mecenate, 6/A, 20138 Milano (Italy)
Telephone(s) +3902504761 Mobile +393937875137

E-mail(s) fbianchi1@gmail.com

Nationality Italian 

Date of birth 06 October 1983

Gender Male 

Education and training

Dates 12 November 2007 → 
Principal subjects / occupational skills 

covered
PhD in Institutions, Administration and Regional Policies

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training

University of Studies of Pavia
Polo Cravino - Via Ferrata, 1, 27100 Pavia (IT)

Level in national or international 
classification

ISCED 6

Dates 07 June 2010 - 11 June 2010 
Title of qualification awarded Helsinki Summer School in Transportation

Principal subjects / occupational skills 
covered

Reason Building for Decision-Making in the Transport Sector

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training

Aalto University
Rakentajanaukio 4A, Otaniemi, 02150 Espoo (Finland)

Dates 29 June 2009 - 01 July 2009 
Title of qualification awarded Kuhmo-Nectar Summer School

Principal subjects / occupational skills 
covered

Transport and Urban Economics

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training

Technical University of Denmanrk (DTU)
Bygningstorvet 116 Vest, 2800 Lyngby (Denmark)

Dates 01 June 2009 - 06 June 2009 
Title of qualification awarded Helsinki Summer School in Transportation

Principal subjects / occupational skills 
covered

Intermodality and Externalities in Transport Policy and Planning

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training

Helsinki University of Technology (TKK)
Rakentajanaukio 4A, Otaniemi, 02150 Espoo (Finland)

Dates 02 June 2008 - 07 June 2008 
Title of qualification awarded Helsinki Summer School in Trasportation

Principal subjects / occupational skills 
covered

Statewide and intercity transport

Name and type of organisation Helsinki University of Technology (TKK)
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		 Fabio
		 Bianchi
		 
			 
				 Via Mecenate, 6/A
				 Milano
				 20138
				 
					 IT
					 Italy
			 +3902504761
			 
			 +393937875137
			 fbianchi1@gmail.com
		 
			 1983-10-06
			 M
			 
				 IT
				 Italian
	 
		 
	 
		 
			 
				 
					 2010
					 --04
					 ---21
				 
			
			 
				 Internship
			
			 Marketing activities and website management of the courses held by the institute
			 
				 Regional Istitute of Higher Education for the public administration (IReF)
				 
					 Via Copernico, 38
					 Milano
					 20124
					 
						 IT
						 Italy
					
				
				 
					 P
					 Education
				
			
		
		 
			 
				 
					 2008
					 --12
					 ---10
				 
			 
				 Doctoral internship
			 Design of a new fare scheme for public transport in Milan metropolitan area and the rest of the region
			 
				 Region Lombardy
				 
					 Via Taramelli, 16
					 Milano
					 20124
					 
						 IT
				 
					 Regional government
		 
			 
				 
					 2009
					 --09
					 ---07
				
				 
					 2009
					 --12
					 ---23
				
			
			 
				 Visiting researcher
			
			 Analyse the foundation of the Helsinki metropolitan transport authority (HSL)
			 
				 Helsinki University of Technology (TKK)
				 
					 Rakentajanaukio 4A, Otaniemi
					 Espoo
					 02150
					 
						 Finland
					
				
				 
					 University
				
			
		
		 
			 
				 
					 2009
					 --07
					 ---13
				 
					 2009
					 --08
					 ---28
			
			 
				 Volunteer of Civil Protection
			
			 Rebuilding of the transport network after the earthquake crisis
			 
				 Azienda della Mobilità Aquilana
				 
					 Campo di Pile
					 L'Aquila
					 67100
					 
						 IT
						 Italy
					
				
				 
					 Public trasport services
				
			
		
		 
			 
				 
					 2007
					 --06
					 ---27
				 
					 2007
					 --09
					 ---30
			 
				 Internship
			 Research studies about public transport regulation and its effects on the present modal shift
			 
				 TRT Trasporti e Territorio srl
				 
					 Via Rutilia, 8/10
					 Milano
					 20141
					 
						 IT
						 Italy
				 
					 Consultancy in transport economics
		 
			 
				 
					 2004
					 --11
					 ---04
				 
					 2005
					 --04
					 ---11
			 
				 Intership
			 Use of public transport model to design the regional timetable for 2007/2008 service
			 
				 Region Lombardy
				 
					 Via Taramelli, 16
					 Milano
					 20124
					 
						 IT
						 Italy
				 
					 Regional government
	 
		 
			 
				 
					 2007
					 --11
					 ---12
				 
			 
			 PhD in Institutions, Administration and Regional Policies
			 
				 University of Studies of Pavia
				 
					 Polo Cravino - Via Ferrata, 1
					 Pavia
					 27100
					 
						 IT
				 
			 
				 6
				 ISCED 6
			 
				 
		 
			 
				 
					 2010
					 --06
					 ---07
				 
					 2010
					 --06
					 ---11
			 Helsinki Summer School in Transportation
			 Reason Building for Decision-Making in the Transport Sector
			 
				 Aalto University
				 
					 Rakentajanaukio 4A, Otaniemi
					 Espoo
					 02150
					 
						 FI
						 Finland
				 
			 
				 
			 
				 
		 
			 
				 
					 2009
					 --06
					 ---29
				 
					 2009
					 --07
					 ---01
			
			 Kuhmo-Nectar Summer School
			 Transport and Urban Economics
			 
				 Technical University of Denmanrk (DTU)
				 
					 Bygningstorvet 116 Vest
					 Lyngby
					 2800
					 
						 DK
						 Denmark
					
				
				 				
			
			 
				 				
			
			 
				 				
			
		
		 
			 
				 
					 2009
					 --06
					 ---01
				 
					 2009
					 --06
					 ---06
			
			 Helsinki Summer School in Transportation
			 Intermodality and Externalities in Transport Policy and Planning
			 
				 Helsinki University of Technology (TKK)
				 
					 Rakentajanaukio 4A, Otaniemi
					 Espoo
					 02150
					 
						 FI
						 Finland
					
				
				 				
			
			 
				 				
			
			 
				 				
			
		
		 
			 
				 
					 2008
					 --06
					 ---02
				 
					 2008
					 --06
					 ---07
			 Helsinki Summer School in Trasportation
			 Statewide and intercity transport
			 
				 Helsinki University of Technology (TKK)
				 
					 Rakentajanaukio 4A
					 Otaniemi, Espoo
					 02150
					 
						 FI
						 Finland
				 
			 
				 
			 
				 
		 
			 
				 
					 2005
					 --09
					 ---27
				
				 
					 2007
					 --10
					 ---22
				
			 Master of Science in Public Administration Engineering
			 Public economics and economy of public services
			 
				 Polythecnic of Milan
				 
					 Via Colombo, 40
					 Milano
					 20133
					 
						 IT
						 Italy
				 
			 
				 ISCED 5A
			 
				 
		 
			 
				 
					 2002
					 --09
					 ---09
				
				 
					 2005
					 --07
					 ---22
				
			 Bachelor in Trasportation Engineering
			 Transport systems and traffic modelling
			 
				 Polythecnic of Milan
				 
					 Via Scalabrini, 76
					 Piacenza
					 29100
					 
						 IT
						 Italy
				 
			 
				 ISCED 5A
			 
				 
	 
		 
			 it
			 Italian
		 
			 en
			 English
			 
				 c1
				 c1
				 b2
				 c1
				 c1
		 
			 de
			 German
			 
				 a1
				 a2
				 a1
				 a1
				 a2
		 
			 fi
			 Finnish
			 
				 a1
				 a1
				 a1
				 a1
				 a1
			
		
	 
		 Good competence in working with different teams, having taken part in numerous research projects during master courses and recent PhD program.
		 Sense of planning in advance and finding solutions to problems, mostly because I attended courses of organizing public transport and I am a coordinator of civil protection.
		 
		 Advanced knowedge of Microsoft Office (mostly Outlook, Word, Excel, PowerPoint, Visio and Project Management); use of specific software for modelling transport and GIS; website management with WordPress.
		 
		 I attended some certified courses about the soft skills for team work and  educational psychology.
Besides, I am interested in history and geography.
		 
			 B
	 
		 Bachelor thesis: "Studio dei nuovi servizi ferroviari sulla Bergamo-Milano" (Study on new railway services in eastern Lombardy) in 2005.
Master of science thesis: "Valutazioni critiche sulla ripartizione modale" (Critical evaluations on the modal shift) in 2007.
I worked in different research teams  since 2005 until now, mostly on these subjects: eGovernment, transport management,  public transport pricing, congestion charging and regulatory impact assessment.
Member of Italian Railway Engineers Committee (CIFI) since January 2003.
Volunteer for Civil Protection since January 2006.
Member of the Crisis Unit of Region Lombardy since March 2008.
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providing education and training Rakentajanaukio 4A, 02150 Otaniemi, Espoo (Finland)

Dates 27 September 2005 - 22 October 2007 
Title of qualification awarded Master of Science in Public Administration Engineering

Principal subjects / occupational skills 
covered

Public economics and economy of public services

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training

Polythecnic of Milan
Via Colombo, 40, 20133 Milano (Italy)

Level in national or international 
classification

ISCED 5A

Dates 09 September 2002 - 22 July 2005 
Title of qualification awarded Bachelor in Trasportation Engineering

Principal subjects / occupational skills 
covered

Transport systems and traffic modelling

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training

Polythecnic of Milan
Via Scalabrini, 76, 29100 Piacenza (Italy)

Level in national or international 
classification

ISCED 5A

Work experience

Dates 10 December 2008 → 
Occupation or position held Doctoral internship

Main activities and responsibilities Design of a new fare scheme for public transport in Milan metropolitan area and the rest of the region
Name and address of employer Region Lombardy

Via Taramelli, 16, 20124 Milano (IT)
Type of business or sector Regional government

Dates 07 September 2009 - 23 December 2009 
Occupation or position held Visiting researcher

Main activities and responsibilities Analyse the foundation of the Helsinki metropolitan transport authority (HSL)
Name and address of employer Helsinki University of Technology (TKK)

Rakentajanaukio 4A, Otaniemi, 02150 Espoo (Finland)
Type of business or sector University

Dates 13 July 2009 - 28 August 2009 
Occupation or position held Volunteer of Civil Protection

Main activities and responsibilities Rebuilding of the transport network after the earthquake crisis
Name and address of employer Azienda della Mobilità Aquilana

Campo di Pile, 67100 L'Aquila (Italy)
Type of business or sector Public trasport services

Dates 27 June 2007 - 30 September 2007 
Occupation or position held Internship

Main activities and responsibilities Research studies about public transport regulation and its effects on the present modal shift
Name and address of employer TRT Trasporti e Territorio srl

Via Rutilia, 8/10, 20141 Milano (Italy)
Type of business or sector Consultancy in transport economics

Dates 04 November 2004 - 11 April 2005 
Occupation or position held Intership

Page 2 / 3 - Curriculum vitae of 
Fabio Bianchi 

For more information on Europass go to http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu
© European Communities, 2003 20060628



Main activities and responsibilities Use of public transport model to design the regional timetable for 2007/2008 service
Name and address of employer Region Lombardy

Via Taramelli, 16, 20124 Milano (Italy)
Type of business or sector Regional government

Personal skills and 
competences

Mother tongue(s) Italian

Other language(s)

Self-assessment Understanding Speaking W r i t i n g
European level (*) Listening Reading Spoken interaction Spoken production

English C1 Proficient user C1 Proficient user B2 Independent user C1 Proficient user C1 Proficient user 

German A1 Basic User A2 Basic User A1 Basic User A1 Basic User A2 Basic User 

Finnish A1 Basic User A1 Basic User A1 Basic User A1 Basic User A1 Basic User 
(*) Common European Framework of Reference (CEF) level 

Social skills and competences Good competence in working with different teams, having taken part in numerous research projects 
during master courses and recent PhD program.

Organisational skills and competences Sense of planning in advance and finding solutions to problems, mostly because I attended courses of 
organizing public transport and I am a coordinator of civil protection.

Computer skills and competences Advanced knowedge of Microsoft Office (mostly Outlook, Word, Excel, PowerPoint, Visio and Project 
Management); use of specific software for modelling transport and GIS; website management with 
WordPress.

Other skills and competences I attended some certified courses about the soft skills for team work and educational psychology.
Besides, I am interested in history and geography.

Driving licence(s) B 

Additional information Bachelor thesis: "Studio dei nuovi servizi ferroviari sulla Bergamo-Milano" (Study on new railway 
services in eastern Lombardy) in 2005.
Master of science thesis: "Valutazioni critiche sulla ripartizione modale" (Critical evaluations on the 
modal shift) in 2007.
I worked in different research teams since 2005 until now, mostly on these subjects: eGovernment, 
transport management, public transport pricing, congestion charging and regulatory impact 
assessment.
Member of Italian Railway Engineers Committee (CIFI) since January 2003.
Volunteer for Civil Protection since January 2006.
Member of the Crisis Unit of Region Lombardy since March 2008.
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